TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment from JBS USA, LLC to SKIPPACK CREEK CORPORATION dated June 22, 2012. previously recorded on Reel 004815 Frame 0916. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skippack Creek Corporation		12/04/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creativators, LLC
Street Address:	4917 Homeville Road
City:	Cochranville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19330
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2090022	GUARD DOG
Registration Number:	2696173	FRANK FRIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-965-1257

Email: usptotm@panitchlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Maureen C. Kassner

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maureen C. Kassner
Signature:	/Maureen C. Kassner/
	IRADEWARK

900274401 REEL: 005186 FRAME: 0203

COUCOU 2000000

Date:	12/12/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Skippack- Replacement Intellectual source=Skippack- Replacement Intellectual source=Skippack- Replacement Intellectual	property#page2.tif

900227624 07/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	NVEYANCE:		ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
Name			Formerly Execution Date		ate	Entity Type	
JBS USA, LLC				06/22/2012		LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	Creativators, L	.LC					
Street Address:	4917 Homeville	e Road					
City:	Cochranville				7	1	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVAN	AIV					
Postal Code:	19330						
Postal Code: Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER	LIMITED LIAB	ILITY C	OMPANY: PENNSYL	VANIA			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIAB		OMPANY: PENNSYL	VANIA Word Mark			
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER	LIMITED LIAB S Total: 2	ber	OMPANY: PENNSYL			`	
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	S Total: 2 Numl 2090022	ber				`	
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Registration Number:	LIMITED LIAB S Total: 2 Numl 2090022 2696173	ber	GUARD DOG				
Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number:	LIMITED LIAB S Total: 2 Numl 2090022 2696173	ber	GUARD DOG				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE	LIMITED LIAB S Total: 2 Numl 2090022 2696173 DATA 21596513	ber 2:	GUARD DOG	Word Mark	e seni		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be via US Mail. Phone:	LIMITED LIAB	ber 2 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 1 amail add	GUARD DOG FRANK FRIES dress first; if that is unit	Word Mark	e seni		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be via US Mail. Phone: Email:	LIMITED LIAB	ber 2 331 mail add	GUARD DOG FRANK FRIES dress first; if that is una	Word Mark	• seni		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be via US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	LIMITED LIAB	ber 2 331 mail add 1290 Dpanitch Kasten,	GUARD DOG FRANK FRIES dress first; if that is una	Word Mark	s sent		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Registration Number: Registration Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be via US Mail. Phone: Email:	LIMITED LIAB	ber 2 331 mail add 1290 Dpanitch Kasten, rket Stre	GUARD DOG FRANK FRIES dress first; if that is under the set, 22nd Floor	Word Mark	s sent		

Leslie L. Kasten

900227624

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0916

Signature:	/Leslie L. Kasten/
Date:	07/06/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=IP Assignment hotdogpatents_Executed#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0917

Attorney Docket No.: 204037.5002

REPLACEMENT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is effective as of June 22, 2012 (the "Effective Date") and is intended to

replace a defective assignment dated June 22, 2012 whereby JBS USA, LLC ("JBS") purported

to assign the below-listed Intellectual Property to Creativators, LLC.

WHEREAS, SKIPPACK CREEK CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with a business

address at 1770 Promontory Circle, Greely, CO ("ASSIGNOR"), a wholly owned subsidiary of

JBS, owns certain intellectual property ("Intellectual Property") including certain inventions and

trademarks covered by issued patents and trademark registrations as provided below:

1) US Patent No. 5,771,771, filed 10/15/1996, issued 6/30/1998, entitled "Apparatus

for Cutting a Sausage Product"

2) US Patent No. 5,976,585, filed 9/15/1998, issued 11/2/1999, entitled "Method of

Making Hot Dog Based Food Product and Food Product Made Thereof"

3) US Patent No. 6,248,013, filed 9/30/1999, issued 6/19/2001, entitled "Apparatus

for Processing Meat"

4) US Patent No. 7,740,528, filed 12/16/2008, issued 6/22/2010, entitled "Apparatus

for Cutting Elongated Meat"

5) US Trademark Reg. No./Serial No.: 2,090,022/75,056,178, filed 2/12/1996,

issued 8/19/1997, mark "Guard Dog"

6) US Trademark Reg. No./Serial No.: 2,696,173/75,936,653, filed 3/6/2000, issued

3/11/2003, mark "Frank Fries"

WHEREAS, Creativators, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company having its principal

place of business at 4917 Homeville Road, Cochranville PA ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property in the United States and in all

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, paid by ASSIGNEE, the

receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned,

transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Intellectual Property including: (1) with respect to the inventions comprising the Intellectual

570752

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 204037.5002

Property, the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and

all foreign countries covering said invention(s), including all divisional, renewal, substitute,

continuation, continuation-in-part and convention applications based in whole or in part upon

said inventions and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon; and (2) with respect to

the trademarks comprising the Intellectual Property, all goodwill associated with the trademarks

as well as the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that as of the Effective Date ASSIGNOR had the full right to

convey the entire right, title, and interest in the Intellectual Property including and all goodwill

associated with the trademarks herein assigned and that it was its intention to do so; and that

between the Effective Date and the date of the extension of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR has not

executed and henceforth will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this

Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of ASSIGNEE all papers, instruments

and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts ASSIGNEE may require in order to

vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the said Intellectual Property in Assignee

and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed

necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date indicated

below but intending it to be effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR

SKIPPACK CREEK Corporation

By: WILLIAMS TRUPKIEWICZ

Title: SECRETARY

Date: 12/4/3

570752

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 204037.5002

STATE OF)
)
)
COUNTY OF)
On this 4	day of <u>Allember</u> , 2013, before me personally came
WWw.Trupkje	to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he
is the <u>SOVE HAVE</u>	of SKIPPACK CREEK CORPORATION, the corporation described in
and which execu	ed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the corporate seal of said
corporation; that	he seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed

by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by the

[affix notary stamp and notary seal]

TRACEY GREENWELL

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO

NOTARY ID # 20034041047

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 08, 2017

570752

like order.

Page 3 of 3